

<b>Shah Trading Co. Ltd.</b>
3401 Douglas B. Floreani, St Laurent, QC H4S 1Y6

<b>SPÉCIFICATION DE PRODUIT / PRODUCT SPECIFICATION</b>	
Date rev. / Rev Date: May 30, 2018	FAW-QCM

<b>GRAINES DE CITROUILLE EN ÉCALE RS / PUMPKIN SEEDS INSHELL RS</b>
---

<b>PROFIL ORGANOLEPTIQUE SENSORY PROFILE</b>	<b>APPARENCE / COULEUR APPEARANCE/ COLOR</b>	Blanc neige / Snow white
	<b>AROME / SAVEUR AROMA/ FLAVOR</b>	Sans arôme, salé / No aroma, salted
	<b>ORIGINE / ORIGIN</b>	Chine / China

<b>PROPRIETES PHYSIQUES PHYSICAL PROPERTIES</b>	<b>GROSSEUR / SIZE</b>	12mm - 13mm +
	<b>DEFAUT / DAMAGE</b>	3.00 % Max
	<b>PURETE / PURITY</b>	99.95 % Min
	<b>MATIERES ETRANGERES EXTRANEIOUS MATERIALS</b>	0.05 % Max
	<b>HUMIDITE / MOISTURE</b>	10 % Max
	<b>INFESTATION</b>	Absent
	<b>STATUT OGM / GMO STATUS</b>	Negatif / Negative
	<b>DECLARATION D'INGREDIENTS / INGREDIENTS DECLARATION</b>	Graines de citrouille en écale, sel Pumpkin seeds inshell, salt

<b>PROFIL GENERAL GENERAL PROFILE</b>	<b>ALLERGENE / ALLERGEN</b>	En place / Is in place
	<b>ENTREPOSAGE / STORAGE</b>	Entreposé dans un endroit frais et sec selon les bonnes pratiques d'entreposage Cool & dry with good warehousing practices
	<b>CASHÈRE / KOSHER</b>	<a href="#">COR535</a>
	<b>DUREE DE VIE / SHELF LIFE</b>	12 mois / months
	<b>PROGRAMME ASSURANCE QUALITE / QA/ FOOD SAFETY SYSTEM</b>	<i>SQF Level 2</i>
	<b>CODE DE PRODUCTION, LOT, TRAÇABILITÉ /PRODUCTION CODE/ LOT TRACEABILITY</b>	<b>5 345 1 - 5 #</b> Année de production ou de la réception /Year of Production - 2015/ <b>345</b> Date Julienne de l'année /Julian Date of The Year/ <b>1</b> Quart de travail / Work shift.

<b>Shah Trading Co. Ltd.</b>
3401 Douglas B. Floreani, St Laurent, QC H4S 1Y6

<b>SPÉCIFICATION DE PRODUIT / PRODUCT SPECIFICATION</b>	
Date rev. / Rev Date: May 30, 2018	FAW-QCM

<b>GRAINES DE CITROUILLE EN ECALE RS / PUMPKIN SEEDS INSHELL RS</b>
---

<b>CRITERES MICROBIOLOGIQUES MICROBIOLOGICAL CRITERIA</b>	<b>Salmonelle / Salmonella</b>	Négative / Negative in 25g
	<b>E.Coli / E.Coli</b>	< 10 cfu / g
	<b>Aflatoxine / Aflatoxin</b>	< 5 ppb (w/w)

<b>Nutrition Facts</b>		
<b>Valeur nutritive</b>		
Per 100 g Pour 100 g		
Amount Teneur		% Daily Value % valeur quotidienne
<b>Calories/ Calories</b>	439	
<b>Total Fat / Lipides</b>	19 g	<b>29 %</b>
Saturated / saturés + Trans / trans	3.64 g 0	<b>18 %</b>
<b>Cholesterol / Cholestérol</b>	0 mg	<b>0 %</b>
<b>Sodium / Sodium</b>	5814 mg	<b>242 %</b>
<b>Carbohydrates / Glucides</b>	53.75 g	<b>18 %</b>
Fibre / Fibres	18.4 g	<b>74 %</b>
Sugar / Sucres	0 g	
<b>Protein / Proteines</b>	18.5 g	
Vitamin A / Vitamine A	62IU	<b>2 %</b>
Vitamin C / Vitamine C	0.3mg	<b>0 %</b>
Vitamin D / Vitamine D	0 IU	<b>0 %</b>
Calcium / Calcium	55mg	<b>4 %</b>
Iron / Fer	3.31mg	<b>18 %</b>
Potassium	919mg	<b>20 %</b>

**Shah Trading Co. Ltd.**

3401 Douglas B. Floreani, St  
Laurent, QC H4S 1Y6

**SPÉCIFICATION DE PRODUIT /  
PRODUCT SPECIFICATION**

Date rev. / Rev Date: May 30, 2018

FAW-QCM

**GRAINES DE CITROUILLE EN ECALE RS / PUMPKIN SEEDS INSHELL RS**

<b>ALLERGEN INFORMATION (Roaster)</b>				
<b>COMPONENT/ ALLERGENS DESCRIPTION</b>	<b>MONTREAL</b>			<b>DESCRIPTION</b>
	<b>Present in Product</b>	<b>Present in same Line</b>	<b>Same Plant</b>	<b>TYPES EXIST IN THE FACILITY <i>examples</i></b>
<b>Peanut or its derivatives</b> , e.g., Peanut - pieces, protein, oil, butter, flour, and mandelona nuts (an almond flavoured peanut product) etc. Peanut may also be known as <b>ground nut</b> .	No	No	Yes	All type of peanuts ( RS, RNS, Sudani, inshell, BBQ, lemon, kri kri, sugar, raw, chocolate)
<b>Tree Nuts</b> (almonds, Brazil nuts, cashews, hazelnuts(filberts), macadamia nuts, pecans, pine nuts (pinyon, pinon), pistachios and walnuts <b>or their derivatives</b> , e.g., nut butters and oils etc.	No	No	Yes	All types
<b>Sesame or its derivatives</b> , e.g., paste and oil etc.	No	Yes	Yes	Sesame seeds, tahini
<b>Milk or its derivatives</b> , e.g., milk caseinate, whey and yogurt powder etc.	No	No	Yes	Buttermilk powder, cheddar powder, parmesan powder , blue cheese powder
<b>Eggs or its derivatives</b> , e.g., frozen yolk, egg white powder and egg protein isolates etc.	No	No	No	-
<b>Fish or its derivatives</b> , e.g., fish protein and extracts etc.(bass, flounder, cod)	No	No	Yes	In can
<b>Shellfish</b> (including crab, crayfish, lobster, prawn and shrimp) <b>&amp; Mollusks</b> (including snails, clams, mussels, oysters, cockle and scallops) <b>or their derivative</b> , e.g., extracts etc.	No	No	No	-
<b>Soy or its derivatives</b> , e.g., lecithin, oil, tofu and protein isolates etc.	No	Yes	Yes	Soya bean, soya sauce for almond, hydrolyzed soya proteins for spice blends
<b>Wheat or its derivatives</b> , e.g., flour, starches and brans etc.	No	Yes	Yes	Wheat flour, bulgur, wheat semolina,
<b>Sulphites</b> , e.g., sulphur dioxide and sodium metabisulphites etc.	No	Yes	Yes	Dried fruits, dehydrated onion
<b>Mustard</b> and Its derivatives	No	No	Yes	Seeds, ground,
<b>Gluten</b> (Specify Source - Rye, Oats, Barley, Triticale)	No	Yes	Yes	Barley, wheat
<b>Tartrazine – Yellow 5</b>	No	No	Yes	-
<b>Other Artificial Food Colors / Flavors</b>	No	No	Yes	Red FDC # 3 , cheese powder, norbixin, hickory flavor, BBQ seas. Celery and black pepper oleoresin
<b>Coconut and its derivatives/ its products</b>	No	No	Yes	Coconut water, coconut shreds, pieces
<b>Mono-Sodium Glutamate (MSG)</b>	No	No	Yes	We use in spices blends
<b>Hydrolyzed Vegetable Protein HVP (Source)</b>	No	No	Yes	Soya, corn for spices blends
<b>Celery</b>	No	No	Yes	Oleoresin, seed, ground,